

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

FOR

: MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 2, 2023 of **Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO** – **DPWH Regional Office III**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer ELPIDIO Y. TRINIDAD**, **Nueva Ecija 2<sup>nd</sup> DEO** for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 3 Project ID: P	10202101256000 00711849LZ				
Reliable Nation Development -	NAL OUTCOME 1: Ensu al Road System Netwo Road Widening - Seco Irora Rd - <b>K0149 + 50</b>	rk ndary Roads	Reliable National I Road Widening - S	L OUTCOME 1: Ensure Road System Network Secondary Roads a Rd - K0148 + 168	Development
Type of		Allocation	Type of Work		Estimated
Work / Physical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	('000')	/ Physical Target	Unit Cost ('000)	Cost ('000)
Physical	Unit Cost ('000) P 12,227.20/ Lane-km	( <b>`000)</b> ₱ 60,964.84		₱ 14,727.23/ 29.4 m	Cost ('000)
Physical Target CW-1- Road Widening / 4.986 Lane-	P 12,227.20/		Target CW-1- Road Widening / 4.1396 Lane-	₱ 14,727.23/	

Justification:

- The increase in unit cost is in accordance with the derived unit cost based on approved POW and DED consolidated on the latest CMPD. Inclusion of other works such as Automatic Traffic Classifier/Counter (Dual-Piezo) including security cabinet, stone masonry with ditch canal, cross drains and parapet wall resulted to the decrease in physical target and increase in unit cost.
- The adjustment in station limit is due to the verified end station limits of the previously completed road widening project (SLD and construction limits of As Built Plan hereto attached)

Attached are the following supporting documents.

 Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd - K0148 + 168.20 - K0150 + 238.00-P00711849LZ page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

**Recommending Approval:** 

A E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

MARIA Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

## APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00711849LZ

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

